
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

  

        

                                                       

   
                  

         

 

          T e r m  3  W e e k  4                  T h u r s d a y  1 1 t h  A u g u s t   

 Coronation Avenue 

Glen Innes NSW  2370 

Telephone: (02) 6732 2459 

Email: gleninnesw-

p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School Office Hours: 

Monday-Thursday   

8.45am-3.00pm 

Office closed Friday 

  

 

Important  

Notice 
  

If your child is sick, 

do not send them to 

school. Symptoms 

may include 

coughing, sniffing, 

fever and/or feeling 

unwell. The current 

medical advice is 

that children with 

any of these 

symptoms should 

stay at home. Staff 

must also stay 

home if they have 

symptoms.

  

 

Library Day 
Friday 

Free Playgroup on 
Thursday’s 
 9:30 - 11 

Week 
4 

Last Experience 

Day this Friday 

9am-12pm 
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From the Principal’s Pen 

 

Welcome to this week’s newsletter. Yesterday a second expression of 
interest for the Anglican Church Fete was sent home. As it stated in the 
note we have only had a limited number of responses. We need a minimum 
of 10 children available to perform to make it worthwhile. Please complete 
and return the note by Friday to assist us with our planning. Thanks for 
your support and cooperation. 

Yesterday Mr Gillett and Rachel sold tickets for our wood raffle down at 
Woolworths. Thank you to them both for giving up their personal time. We 
anticipate that the raffle will be drawn soon so please return any 
outstanding money or tickets by the end of this week. Of course, you are 
still welcome to purchase more tickets should you wish to. 

Recently we have had a number of children coming to school saying they 
are hungry. Please ensure your child has sufficient to eat before coming to 
school. While we do have fruit available most days and are happy for 
children to have this if they are hungry, sometimes towards the end of the 
week we run out. Having a good breakfast also helps to aid concentration 
and therefore help children with their learning. 

If your child has a runny nose, please ensure that you covid test them each 
morning before school and ensure that they know how to blow their nose 
properly. This will help prevent a cold developing into something more 
serious such as an ear infection. Please also let us know if your child tests 
positive. 

This afternoon in the library Mrs Newsome and Mrs Watters will be giving a 
presentation on the Smiling Minds program. Please come along and 
discover what you child is learning at school to assist with their mental 
health and wellbeing. 

Enjoy the sun, 

Lynn Starkey 

Principal 

 

 

 



Week 1 

 

Mon 18th July  

School Development 
Day  

Tue 19th July  

Students Return 

Wed 20th July 

  

Thu 21st July  

Book Fair Starts  

Fri 22nd July  

Week 2 Mon 25th July  

 

 

Tue 26th July  

Parent Teacher 
Interviews before and 
after school today  

Wed 27th July  

Parent Teacher 
Interviews before and 
after school today  

Thu 28th July  

Parent Teacher 
Interviews before and 
after school today 

Fri 29th July  

School Experience 
Session for new 
students 

Week 3 Mon 1st August  

 

Tue 2nd Aug 

Emmaville 
experience day  

Wed 3rd Aug  Thu 4th Aug  

Bookfair last day 

Fri 5th Aug 

School Experience 
Session for new 
students 

Week 4 Mon 8th August  

 

Tue 9th August    

 

Wed 10th Aug 

 

Thu 11th Aug  

3.15pm Smiling 
Minds Parent Session 

Followed by P&C 

Fri 12th Aug 

School Experience 
Session for new 
students 

Week 5  Mon 15th Aug 

 

 

Tue 16th Aug  

 

Wed 17th Aug 

  

Thu 18th Aug 

 

Fri 19th Aug 

 

Week 6  Mon 22nd Aug 

 

 

 

Tue 23rd Aug 

 

Wed 24th Aug  

Discovery Voyager 
UNE 

Thu 25th Aug  

  

Fri 26th Aug  

Transition Day 

Week 7 Mon 29th Aug  

 

Tue 30th Aug  

 

Wed 31st Aug  

 

Thu 1st Sept  

 

Fri 2nd Sept   

Transition Day  

Week 8 Mon 5th Sept  

 

Tue 6th Sept  

Emmaville Transition 

Wed 7th Sept  Thu 8th Sept  

P&C Meeting 

Fri 9th Sept  

Transition  
Didjerbone 
Performance 10am 

Week 9 Mon 12th Sept  

 

 

Tue 13th Sept  Wed 14th Sept 

 

Thu 15th Sept 

Naidoc at the Willows 

Fri 16th Sept   

Transition Day 

Week 10 Mon 19th Sept  

 

 

 

Tue 20th Sept  

 

Wed 21st Sept 

 

Thu 22nd Sept   

 

Fri 23rd Sept   

Transition Day 

Term 3 Calendar 



 

 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

My child ………………………………………………………………… was absent from  

School on ………………………………..for the following reason: ……………………………. 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Signature of Parent/Guardian: ………………………………      Date: ………………………. 

 

Parenting Tip of the Week 

Your response when your child breaks the rules depends on their personality, age and 

relationship with you. Physical punishment or yelling can be effective in certain situations 

(there's a reason why such responses are innate to human beings) but there is something 

wrong if you are hitting or screaming at your children repeatedly. Talking about their behaviour 

or taking away something (such as pocket money or TV time) works provided your child is 

calm and listening. 

Attendance Tip of the Week  

Did you know if you child missing 20 minutes per day that equals 1hr 40mins per week which 
is over 2.5 weeks per year and over 13 years of schooling that’s nearly a year 

Arriving at school and class on time: 

· Ensures that students don’t miss out on the important learning activities scheduled early in 
the day when the students are most alert 

· Helps students learning the importance of punctuality and routine 

· Gives your child time with friends before class and therefore 

· Reduces the opportunity for classroom disruption. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  



 






